NYSCB Staff Contact Information (updated 10/22/2021)

HOME OFFICE:

Julie Hovey
Acting Associate Commissioner
518-474-7299
Julie.Hovey@OCFS.NY.GOV

Nat Beyer
Assistant Commissioner
(518) 473-9161
Nathaniel.Beyer2@ocfs.ny.gov

Louise Werner
BEP Director
(518) 474-5516
Louise.Werner@OCFS.NY.GOV

Peter Herrig
Regional Coordinator of Services f/t Blind
(518) 473-2346
Peter.Herrig@OCFS.NY.GOV

Julianne Venneman
Associate Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
(518) 473-1774
Julianne.Venneman@OCFS.NY.GOV

Lauren Corp
Associate Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
(518) 474-6956
Lauren.Corp@OCFS.NY.GOV

Laura Murphy
Associate Administrative Analyst
(518) 473-5852
Laura.Murphy@OCFS.NY.GOV

NYSCB Buffalo District Office
Jane Sullivan
District Manager
(716) 847-3526
Jane.Sullivan@OCFS.NY.GOV

NYSCB Syracuse District Office
Amy Carreno
District Manager
(315) 423-5425
Amy.Carreno@OCFS.NY.GOV
NYSCB Albany District Office
Ann Gallagher-Sagaas
District Manager
(518) 486-7064
Ann.Gallagher-Sagaas@OCFS.NY.GOV

NYSCB Westchester District Office
Ana Duraes
District Manager
(914) 993-5389
Ana.Duraes@OCFS.NY.GOV

NYSCB Garden City District Office
Paola Nappo-Ficarra
District Manager
(516) 743-4111
Paola.Nappo-Ficarra@OCFS.NY.GOV

NYSCB New York City District Office
Brian Pinto
District Manager
(212) 825-5725
Brian.Pinto@OCFS.NY.GOV

NYSCB Harlem District Office
Shawn Chin-Chance
District Manager
(212) 961-4375
Shawn.Chin-Chance@OCFS.NY.GOV






